                                                                                1 / 13
SML121
SML121①②③④⑤
 INTRODUCTION
The SML121 series are a group of positive
voltage regulators manufactured by CMOS
technologies with ultra low power
consumption and low dropout voltage,

 Ultra Low Power Microcontroller
 BLOCK DIAGRAM
 ORDER INFORMATION
DESIGNATOR SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
①
A Standard
B
High Active, pull-down
resistor built in, with
COUT discharge resistor
②③ Integer Output Voltage
e.g.1.8V=②: 1, ③: 8
④
F Package: DFN1X1-4
M/MC/MY Package: SOT-23-3
M Package: SOT-23-5
P/PT/PL Package: SOT-89-3
Package: SOT-89-5
T/TA/TB Package: TO-92
⑤
- 2% Accuracy
1 1% Accuracy
 SML121
Ultra Low Current Consumption 300mA CMOS Voltage Regulator
                                                                                2 / 13
SML121
 PIN CONFIGURATION
SOT-23-3(Top View)           SOT-23-5(Top View)            DFN1X1-4(Top View)
SOT-89-3(Top View)            SOT-89-5(Top View)            TO-92(Bottom View)
  SML121AXX
PIN NUMBER
PIN NAME FUNCTION SOT-23-3 SOT-89-3 TO-92
M MC MY P PT PL T TA TB
1 3 3 1 2 2 1 2 2 VSS Ground
2 2 1 3 1 3 3 3 1 VOUT Output
3 1 2 2 3 1 2 1 3 VIN Power input
SML121BXXM（SOT-23-5）
SML121BXXF（DFN1X1-4）
PIN NUMBER SYMBOL FUNCTION
1 VIN Power Input Pin
2 VSS Ground
3 CE Chip Enable Pin
4 NC No Connection
5 VOUT Output Pin
PIN NUMBER
SYMBOL FUNCTION
F
1 VOUT Output Pin
2 VSS Ground
3 CE Chip Enable Pin
4 VIN Power Input Pin
EP Thermal PAD Ground
                                                                                3 / 13
SML121
SML121BXXP（SOT-89-5）
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS(1)
(Unless otherwise specified, TA = 25°C)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNITS
Input Voltage(2) VIN -0.3 ~ 7 V
Output Voltage(2) VOUT -0.3 ~ VIN + 0.3 V
Output Current IOUT 600 mA
Power
Dissipation
SOT-23-3/5
PD
400 mW
DFN1X1-4 400 mW
SOT-89-3/5 600 mW
TO-92 500 mW
Operating free air temperature range TA -40 ~ +85 °C
Operating Junction Temperature Range Tj -40 ~ +150 °C
Storage Temperature Tstg -55 ~ +150 °C